

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 989/2025 CM(2594/2025)**

**Mohammad Sadiq**

**... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Sheikh Mohammad Faisal, Advocate vice  
Mr Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Waseem Gull, GA for R-1 and 2  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for R-3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**26.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment in the matter, for the reason that the learned arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List on 18<sup>th</sup> of February, 2026.
4. Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

*opinder*