

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 989/2025 CM(2594/2025)

MOHAMMAD SADIQ

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyaq, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2026

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 30-03-2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.02.2026

Sarvar