

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 989/2025 CM(2594/2025)  
c/w  
i)WP(C) 1259/2025 CM(3350/2025).

MOHAMMAD SADIQ (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh M. Faisal, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Government Advocate for R- 1 and 2  
Mr. Irshad Ah, Advocate for R-3.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**04-05-2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has submitted that the post of Managing Director is presently lying vacant, as the new incumbent has not joined so far. He seeks time to file reply on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The needful be done by next date of hearing, failing which the new incumbent (Respondent No. 2) shall appear in person before this Court.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> of July 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**04-05-2026**  
*Showkat Khan*